	02-07-2002					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/. <u>Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ </u> ▼ To the Honorable Comm	101976727 VVV issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	LY Please record the attac	▼	V	Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party		2. Name and ad				
	Gharlosn S, Sciemon and Karin J. Copeland		Name: <u>Hair Devices, LLC.</u>			
	1-23-02		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other		Street Address: 8405 Indian Hills Drive				
12/14/200 Execution Date:				_State:_NE_Zip (es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		, u uuu 000			
	filed together with a new appli (s) <u>380.130</u>	B. Patent No.	(s) _5595	the application		
	Additional numbers at			•		
concerning document sho	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Philip J. Lee		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:			Enclosed			
			d to be cha	arged to depos	it account	
Street Address:10050 R	egency Circle	8. Deposit accou	int number	:		
City:_OmahaState	NE_Zip:68114					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	\mathbf{X}		-			
02 TDIAZ1 00000005 5595199 1 PHILIP J. LEE 40.0		W/L	7	12/21/200	01	
Name of Person	Signing	Signature		D	ate	
	Total number of pages including cove			nts: 🖌		
	Mail documents to be recorded with	i required COVER SNOEL IN	iormation to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$1,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: Karin J. Copeland, 965 El Oro Drive, Auburn, California 95603, hereby sells. assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Hair Devices, LLC, 8405 Indian Hills Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68114, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: HAIR CONTAINER And which is found in U.S. Patent No. 5,595,199 issued January 21, 1997 and, in and to, all rights to and under said Patent and any other patent to be obtained for said invention or any continuation, division. renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they are the sole and only inventors of said invention and owners of said patent rights and that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent, including the original copy thereof, and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of December, 2001.

Karin J. Copeland Signature Assignor

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State of California County of Placer iss.

Before me this 14 day of December, 2001, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

	DAWN COHN
10-3	Commission # 1260579
3.5	Notar Audic - California
ર સ્વેકાર વિદ્યું	Places County T
A State	Why Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004
	A DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OF THE

on Coh

RECORDED: 01/23/2002